
Metra Electric
Auto Show Schedule

The below weekday schedule is effective February 8 - February 17 
Highlighted trains will make extra flag stops at McCormick Place for the Chicago Auto Show.

Weekday Inbounds 314 114 360 116 226 316 118 216 318 120 620 320 122 218 322 124 624 324 126 220 326 128 628 328 130 362 222 330 132 332 224 136 334 138 140 338

a.m./p.m. a.m. a.m. a.m. a.m. a.m. a.m. a.m. a.m. a.m. a.m. a.m. a.m. a.m. p.m. p.m. p.m. p.m. p.m. p.m. p.m. p.m. p.m. p.m. p.m. p.m. p.m. p.m. p.m. p.m. p.m. p.m. p.m. p.m. p.m. p.m. p.m.

Blue Island 9:18 10:18 12:18 2:18 4:18 5:35

Burr Oak 9:20 10:20 12:20 2:20 4:20 5:37

Ashland 9:22 10:22 12:22 2:22 4:22 5:39

Racine 9:23 f10:23 f12:23 f2:23 f4:23 5:40

West Pullman 9:25 10:25 12:25 2:25 4:25 5:42

Stewart Ridge 9:27 10:27 12:27 2:27 4:27 5:44

State St. 9:30 10:29 12:29 2:29 4:29 5:46

South Chicago (93rd) 8:35 9:10 9:45 10:45 11:45 12:45 1:45 2:45 3:45 4:25 4:45 5:18 6:30 7:30

87th St. 8:38 9:13 9:48 10:48 11:48 12:48 1:48 2:48 3:48 4:28 4:48 5:21 6:33 7:33

83rd St. 8:40 9:15 9:50 10:50 11:50 12:50 1:50 2:50 3:50 4:30 4:50 5:23 6:35 7:35

Cheltenham (79th St.) 8:42 9:17 9:52 10:52 11:52 12:52 1:52 2:52 3:52 4:32 4:52 5:25 6:37 7:37

Windsor Park 8:44 9:19 9:54 10:54 11:54 12:54 1:54 2:54 3:54 4:34 4:54 5:27 6:39 7:39

South Shore 8:46 9:21 9:56 10:56 11:56 12:56 1:56 2:56 3:56 4:36 4:56 5:29 6:41 7:41

Bryn Mawr 8:48 9:23 9:58 10:58 11:58 12:58 1:58 2:58 3:58 4:38 4:58 5:31 6:43 7:43

Stony Island 8:50 9:25 10:00 11:00 12:00 1:00 2:00 3:00 4:00 4:40 5:00 5:33 6:45 7:45

University Park 8:30 9:00 9:55 10:55 11:55 12:55 1:55 2:55 3:55 4:37 5:52 6:30 6:52

Richton Park 8:34 9:04 9:59 10:59 11:59 12:59 1:59 2:59 3:59 4:41 5:54 6:33 6:56

Matteson 8:36 9:06 10:01 11:01 12:01 1:01 2:01 3:01 4:01 4:43 5:56 6:36 6:58

211th St. 8:38 9:08 10:03 11:03 12:03 1:03 2:03 3:03 4:03 4:45 5:58 6:38 7:00

Olympia Fields 8:40 9:10 10:05 11:05 12:05 1:05 2:05 3:05 4:05 4:47 6:00 6:40 f7:02

Flossmoor 8:43 9:13 10:08 11:08 12:08 1:08 2:08 3:08 4:08 4:50 6:03 6:42 7:05

Homewood 8:46 9:16 10:11 11:11 12:11 1:11 2:11 3:11 4:11 4:53 6:06 6:44 7:08

Calumet 8:48 9:18 10:13 11:13 12:13 1:13 2:13 3:13 4:13 4:55 6:08 6:46 7:10

Hazel Crest 8:50 9:20 10:15 11:15 12:15 1:15 2:15 3:15 4:15 4:57 6:10 6:48 7:12

Harvey 8:53 9:23 10:18 11:18 12:18 1:18 2:18 3:18 4:18 5:00 6:13 6:51 7:15

147th St. 8:55 9:25 10:20 11:20 12:20 1:20 2:20 3:20 4:20 5:02 6:15 6:53 7:17

Ivanhoe 8:57 9:27 10:22 11:22 12:22 1:22 2:22 3:22 4:22 5:04 6:17 6:55 7:19

Riverdale 8:59 9:29 10:24 11:24 12:24 1:24 2:24 3:24 4:24 5:06 6:19 6:57 7:21

Kensington 9:04 T9:34 T9:34 10:29 10:33 11:29 11:33 12:29 12:33 1:29 1:33 2:29 2:33 3:29 3:33 4:29 4:33 5:11 5:50 6:24 7:02 7:26

111th St. (Pullman) --- --- 9:36 --- 10:35 --- 11:35 --- 12:35 --- 1:35 --- 2:35 --- 3:35 --- 4:35 5:13 --- 6:26 f7:04 ---

107th St. --- --- f9:37 --- f10:36 --- f11:36 --- f12:36 --- f1:36 --- f2:36 --- f3:36 --- f4:36 f5:14 --- f6:27 f7:05 ---

103rd St. (Rosemoor)* --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- ---

95th St. --- --- 9:40 --- f10:39 --- f11:39 --- f12:39 --- f1:39 --- f2:39 --- f3:39 --- f4:39 f5:17 --- f6:30 f7:09 ---

91st St. --- --- 9:42 --- f10:40 --- f11:40 --- f12:40 --- f1:40 --- f2:40 --- f3:40 --- f4:40 f5:19 --- f6:31 f7:10 ---

87th St. (Woodruff)* --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- ---

83rd St. (Avalon Park) --- --- 9:45 --- f10:43 --- f11:43 --- f12:43 --- f1:43 --- f2:43 --- f3:43 --- f4:43 f5:22 --- f6:34 f7:13 ---

79th St. (Chatham) --- --- 9:46 --- 10:44 --- 11:44 --- 12:44 --- 1:44 --- 2:44 --- 3:44 --- 4:44 5:23 --- 6:35 7:14 ---

75th St. (Grand Crossing) --- --- 9:48 --- f10:46 --- f11:46 --- f12:46 --- f1:46 --- f2:46 --- f3:46 --- f4:46 f5:25 --- f6:37 f7:15 ---

63rd St. 8:53 --- f9:28 --- 9:52 f10:03 --- f10:49 f11:03 --- f11:49 f12:03 --- f12:49 f1:03 --- f1:49 f2:03 --- f2:49 f3:03 --- f3:49 f4:03 --- f4:43 f4:49 f5:03 f5:29 f5:36 --- f6:40 f6:48 f7:18 --- f7:48

59th St. (U. of Chicago) 8:55 9:13 9:30 9:43 9:53 10:05 10:38 10:50 11:05 11:38 11:50 12:05 12:38 12:50 1:05 1:38 1:50 2:05 2:38 2:50 3:05 3:38 3:50 4:05 4:38 4:45 4:50 5:05 5:30 5:38 5:59 6:41 6:50 7:20 7:35 7:50

55th - 56th - 57th St. 8:57 9:15 9:32 9:45 9:55 10:07 10:40 10:52 11:07 11:40 11:52 12:07 12:40 12:52 1:07 1:40 1:52 2:07 2:40 2:52 3:07 3:40 3:52 4:07 4:40 4:47 4:52 5:07 5:32 5:40 6:01 6:43 6:52 7:21 7:37 7:52

51st/53rd St. (Hyde Park) 8:58 9:17 9:34 9:47 9:57 10:09 10:42 10:54 11:09 11:42 11:54 12:09 12:42 12:54 1:09 1:42 1:54 2:09 2:42 2:54 3:09 3:42 3:54 4:09 4:42 4:49 4:54 5:09 5:34 5:42 6:03 6:45 6:54 7:23 7:39 7:54

47th St. (Kenwood) 8:59 --- f9:35 --- 9:58 f10:10 --- f10:55 f11:10 --- f11:55 f12:10 --- f12:55 f1:10 --- f1:55 f2:10 --- f2:55 f3:10 --- f3:55 f4:10 --- f4:50 f4:55 f5:10 --- f5:43 --- --- f6:55 f7:24 --- f7:55

27th St. f9:03 --- --- --- f10:01 --- --- f10:58 --- --- f11:58 --- --- f12:58 --- --- f1:58 --- --- f2:58 --- --- f3:58 --- --- --- f4:58 f5:13 --- f5:46 --- --- f6:58 f7:27 --- f7:58

McCormick Place 9:05 f9:21 9:40 f9:51 10:03 10:15 f10:46 11:00 11:15 f11:46 12:00 12:15 f12:46 1:00 1:15 f1:46 2:00 2:15 f2:46 3:00 3:15 f3:46 4:00 4:15 f4:46 4:55 5:00 5:15 f5:39 5:48 f6:07 f6:49 7:00 7:29 f7:43 8:00

18th St. f9:07 --- --- --- f10:04 --- --- f11:01 --- --- f12:01 --- --- f1:01 --- --- f2:01 --- --- f3:01 --- --- f4:01 --- --- --- f5:01 f5:16 --- f5:49 f6:08 --- f7:01 f7:30 --- f8:01

Museum Campus/11th St. 9:09 9:24 9:43 9:54 10:06 10:18 10:49 11:03 11:18 11:49 12:03 12:18 12:49 1:03 1:18 1:49 2:03 2:18 2:49 3:03 3:18 3:49 4:03 4:19 4:49 4:58 5:03 5:18 5:42 5:51 6:10 6:52 7:03 7:32 7:46 8:03

Van Buren St. 9:14 9:27 9:46 9:57 10:11 10:21 10:52 11:06 11:21 11:52 12:06 12:21 12:52 1:06 1:21 1:52 2:06 2:21 2:52 3:06 3:21 3:52 4:06 4:23 4:52 5:01 5:06 5:21 5:47 5:54 6:13 6:55 7:06 7:34 7:49 8:06

Millennium Station 9:17 9:32 9:50 10:02 10:15 10:25 10:57 11:10 11:25 11:57 12:10 12:25 12:57 1:10 1:25 1:57 2:10 2:25 2:57 3:10 3:25 3:57 4:10 4:27 4:57 5:05 5:13 5:25 5:51 5:58 6:18 7:00 7:10 7:38 7:54 8:10
1/10/2025

f - Flag Stop   Stops to discharge passengers on notice to conductor and to pick-up passengers on station platform visible to engineers.

T - Transfer
  Transfer available to/from either express or local train at Kensington (115th St.).

  Highlighted trains will make extra flag stops at McCormick Place.

* Station is closed to accommodate station rehabilitation.  Please visit metra.com/stationclosures for more information.

PL
EA

SE
 R

EF
ER

 T
O

 T
H

E 
RE

G
U

LA
R 

SC
H

ED
U

LE
 F

O
R 

TR
A

IN
S 

BE
FO

RE
 3

14

PL
EA

SE
 R

EF
ER

 T
O

 T
H

E 
RE

G
U

LA
R 

SC
H

ED
U

LE
 F

O
R 

TR
A

IN
S 

A
FT

ER
 3

38



Metra Electric
Auto Show Schedule

The below weekday schedule is effective February 8 - February 17 
Highlighted trains will make extra flag stops at McCormick Place for the Chicago Auto Show.

Weekday Outbounds 215 115 317 617 117 319 219 119 321 621 121 323 223 123 325 625 125 327 227 127 363 711 143 245

a.m./p.m. a.m. a.m. a.m. a.m. a.m. a.m. a.m. a.m. a.m. p.m. p.m. p.m. p.m. p.m. p.m. p.m. p.m. p.m. p.m. p.m. p.m. p.m. p.m. p.m.

Millennium Station 9:00 9:20 9:55 10:00 10:20 10:55 11:00 11:20 11:55 12:00 12:20 12:55 1:00 1:20 1:55 2:00 2:20 2:55 3:09 3:20 3:25 6:45 7:20

Van Buren St. 9:02 9:22 9:57 10:02 10:22 10:57 11:02 11:22 11:57 12:02 12:22 12:57 1:02 1:22 1:57 2:02 2:22 2:57 3:11 3:22 3:27 6:48 7:22

Museum Campus/11th St. 9:05 9:25 10:00 10:05 10:25 11:00 11:05 11:25 12:00 12:05 12:25 1:00 1:05 1:25 2:00 2:05 2:25 3:00 3:14 3:25 3:30 6:51 7:25

18th St. f9:06 --- --- f10:06 --- --- f11:06 --- --- f12:06 --- --- f1:06 --- --- f2:06 --- --- f3:15 --- --- --- ---

McCormick Place 9:07 f9:28 10:02 10:07 f10:28 11:02 11:07 f11:28 12:02 12:07 f12:28 1:02 1:07 f1:28 2:02 2:07 f2:28 3:02 3:16 f3:28 3:32 --- f7:28

27th St. f9:09 --- --- f10:09 --- --- f11:09 --- --- f12:09 --- --- f1:09 --- --- f2:09 --- --- f3:18 --- --- --- ---

47th St. (Kenwood) f9:12 --- f10:07 f10:12 --- f11:07 f11:12 --- f12:07 f12:12 --- f1:07 f1:12 --- f2:07 f2:12 --- f3:07 f3:21 --- f3:37 --- ---

51st/53rd St. (Hyde Park) 9:14 9:32 10:09 10:14 10:32 11:09 11:14 11:32 12:09 12:14 12:32 1:09 1:14 1:32 2:09 2:14 2:33 3:09 3:23 3:32 3:39 --- 7:32

55th - 56th - 57th St. 9:16 9:34 10:11 10:16 10:34 11:11 11:16 11:34 12:11 12:16 12:34 1:11 1:16 1:34 2:11 2:16 2:35 3:11 3:25 3:34 3:41 6:58 7:34

59th St. (U. of Chicago) 9:18 9:36 10:13 10:18 10:36 11:13 11:18 11:36 12:13 12:18 12:36 1:13 1:18 1:36 2:13 2:18 2:37 3:13 3:27 3:36 3:43 --- 7:36

63rd St. f9:20 --- f10:15 f10:20 --- f11:15 f11:20 --- f12:15 f12:20 --- f1:15 f1:20 --- f2:15 f2:20 f2:38 f3:15 f3:29 f3:38 f3:45 --- 7:37

75th St. (Grand Crossing) f9:23 --- f10:23 --- f11:23 --- f12:23 --- f1:23 --- f2:23 --- f3:32 --- --- f7:40

79th St. (Chatham) 9:25 --- 10:25 --- 11:25 --- 12:25 --- 1:25 --- 2:25 --- 3:25 --- --- 7:42

83rd St. (Avalon Park) f9:26 --- f10:26 --- f11:26 --- f12:26 --- f1:26 --- f2:26 --- f3:35 --- --- f7:43

87th St. (Woodruff)* --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- ---

91st St. f9:29 --- f10:29 --- f11:29 --- f12:29 --- f1:29 --- f2:29 --- f3:38 --- --- f7:46

95th St. f9:30 --- f10:30 --- f11:30 --- f12:30 --- f1:30 --- f2:30 --- f3:39 --- --- f7:47

103rd St. (Rosemoor)* --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- ---

107th St. f9:34 --- f10:34 --- f11:34 --- f12:34 --- f1:34 --- f2:34 --- f3:43 --- --- f7:51

111th St. (Pullman) 9:36 --- 10:36 --- 11:36 --- 12:36 --- 1:36 --- 2:36 --- 3:45 --- --- f7:53

Kensington 9:38 9:45 10:38 10:45 11:38 11:45 12:38 12:45 1:38 1:45 2:38 2:46 T3:47 T3:47 7:09 T7:55 8:00

Riverdale 9:50 10:50 --- 11:50 12:50 1:50 2:51 3:53 7:13 7:59

Ivanhoe 9:52 10:52 --- 11:52 12:52 1:52 2:53 3:55 7:15 8:01

147th St. 9:54 10:54 --- 11:54 12:54 1:54 2:55 3:57 7:18 8:03

Harvey 9:56 10:56 --- 11:56 12:56 1:56 2:57 3:59 7:20 8:05

Hazel Crest 9:59 10:59 --- 11:59 12:59 1:59 3:00 4:03 7:23 8:08

Calumet 10:01 11:01 --- 12:01 1:01 2:01 3:02 4:05 7:25 8:10

Homewood 10:03 11:03 --- 12:03 1:03 2:03 3:04 4:07 7:27 8:12

Flossmoor 10:06 11:06 --- 12:06 1:06 2:06 3:07 4:09 7:30 8:15

Olympia Fields 10:09 11:09 --- 12:09 1:09 2:09 3:10 4:12 7:32 8:17

211th St. 10:11 11:11 --- 12:11 1:11 2:11 3:12 4:14 7:34 8:19

Matteson 10:13 11:13 --- 12:13 1:13 2:13 3:14 4:16 7:36 8:21

Richton Park 10:16 11:16 --- 12:16 1:16 2:16 3:17 4:19 7:39 8:24

University Park 10:22 11:22 --- 12:22 1:22 2:22 3:24 4:23 7:50 8:30

Stony Island 10:18 11:18 --- 12:18 1:18 2:18 3:18 3:48

Bryn Mawr 10:20 11:20 --- 12:20 1:20 2:20 3:20 3:50

South Shore 10:22 11:22 --- 12:22 1:22 2:22 3:22 3:52

Windsor Park 10:24 11:24 --- 12:24 1:24 2:24 3:24 3:54

Cheltenham (79th St.) 10:26 11:26 --- 12:26 1:26 2:26 3:26 3:56

83rd St. 10:28 11:28 --- 12:28 1:28 2:28 3:28 3:58

87th St. 10:30 11:30 --- 12:30 1:30 2:30 3:30 4:00

South Chicago (93rd) 10:34 11:34 --- 12:34 1:34 2:34 3:34 4:04

State St. 9:41 11:41 1:41 3:50 f8:03

Stewart Ridge 9:43 11:43 1:43 3:52 f8:04

West Pullman 9:45 11:45 1:45 3:54 f8:06

Racine 9:46 f11:46 f1:46 3:55 f8:07

Ashland 9:48 11:48 1:48 3:57 f8:09

Burr Oak 9:50 11:50 1:50 3:59 f8:10

Blue Island 9:52 11:52 1:52 4:01 8:17
1/10/2025

f - Flag Stop   Stops to discharge passengers on notice to conductor and to pick-up passengers on station platform visible to engineers.

T - Transfer
  Transfer available to/from either express or local train at Kensington (115th St.).

  Highlighted trains will make extra flag stops at McCormick Place.

* Station is closed to accommodate station rehabilitation.  Please visit metra.com/stationclosures for more information.

PL
EA

SE
 R

EF
ER

 T
O

 T
H

E 
RE

G
U

LA
R 

SC
H

ED
U

LE
 F

O
R 

TR
A

IN
S 

BE
FO

RE
 2

15

PL
EA

SE
 R

EF
ER

 T
O

 T
H

E 
RE

G
U

LA
R 

SC
H

ED
U

LE
 F

O
R 

TR
A

IN
S 

BE
TW

EE
N

 3
63

 A
N

D
 7

11

PL
EA

SE
 R

EF
ER

 T
O

 T
H

E 
RE

G
U

LA
R 

SC
H

ED
U

LE
 F

O
R 

TR
A

IN
S 

A
FT

ER
 2

45



Metra Electric
Auto Show Schedule

The below weekend schedule is effective February 8 - February 17. 
Highlighted trains will make extra flag stops at McCormick Place for the Chicago Auto Show.

800 8302 802* 8022 804 8306 806 8308 808 8508 8310 810 8312 812 8512 8314 814 8316 816 8516 8318 818 8320 820 8520
Sat 

Only
Sat & 
Sun

Sat & 
Sun

Sat & 
Sun

Sat 
Only

Sat & 
Sun

Sat & 
Sun

Sat 
Only

Sat 
Only

Sat 
Only

Sat & 
Sun

Sat & 
Sun

Sat 
Only

Sat 
Only

Sat 
Only

Sat & 
Sun

Sat & 
Sun

Sat 
Only

Sat 
Only

Sat 
Only

Sat & 
Sun

Sat & 
Sun

Sat 
Only

Sat 
Only

Sat 
Only

a.m. a.m. a.m. a.m. a.m. a.m. a.m. a.m. a.m. a.m. a.m. a.m. a.m. a.m. a.m. a.m. a.m. p.m. p.m. p.m. p.m. p.m. p.m. p.m. p.m.
Blue Island 9:08 11:08 1:08 3:08

Burr Oak 9:10 11:10 1:10 3:10

Ashland 9:12 11:12 1:12 3:12

Racine 9:13 11:13 1:13 3:13

West Pullman 9:14 11:14 1:14 3:14

Stewart Ridge 9:16 11:16 1:16 3:16
State St. 9:18 11:18 1:18 3:18

South Chicago (93rd) 5:39 7:39 8:39 9:39 10:39 11:39 12:39 1:39 2:39

87th St. 5:42 7:42 8:42 9:42 10:42 11:42 12:42 1:42 2:42

83rd St. 5:44 7:44 8:44 9:44 10:44 11:44 12:44 1:44 2:44

Cheltenham (79th St.) 5:46 7:46 8:46 9:46 10:46 11:46 12:46 1:46 2:46

Windsor Park 5:48 7:48 8:48 9:48 10:48 11:48 12:48 1:48 2:48

South Shore 5:50 7:50 8:50 9:50 10:50 11:50 12:50 1:50 2:50

Bryn Mawr 5:52 7:52 8:52 9:52 10:52 11:52 12:52 1:52 2:52
Stony Island 5:54 7:54 8:54 9:54 10:54 11:54 12:54 1:54 2:54

University Park 4:40 5:40 6:20 6:40 7:40 8:40 9:40 10:40 11:40 12:40 1:40 2:40

Richton Park 4:43 5:43 6:23 6:43 7:43 8:43 9:43 10:43 11:43 12:43 1:43 2:43

Matteson 4:45 5:45 6:25 6:45 7:45 8:45 9:45 10:45 11:45 12:45 1:45 2:45

211th St. 4:47 5:47 6:27 6:47 7:47 8:47 9:47 10:47 11:47 12:47 1:47 2:47

Olympia Fields 4:49 5:49 6:29 6:49 7:49 8:49 9:49 10:49 11:49 12:49 1:49 2:49

Flossmoor 4:52 5:52 6:32 6:52 7:52 8:52 9:52 10:52 11:52 12:52 1:52 2:52

Homewood 4:54 5:54 6:34 6:54 7:54 8:54 9:54 10:54 11:54 12:54 1:54 2:54

Calumet 4:56 5:56 6:36 6:56 7:56 8:56 9:56 10:56 11:56 12:56 1:56 2:56

Hazel Crest 4:58 5:58 6:38 6:58 7:58 8:58 9:58 10:58 11:58 12:58 1:58 2:58

Harvey 5:01 6:01 6:41 7:01 8:01 9:01 10:01 11:01 12:01 1:01 2:01 3:01

147th St. 5:03 6:03 6:43 7:03 8:03 9:03 10:03 11:03 12:03 1:03 2:03 3:03

Ivanhoe 5:05 6:05 6:45 7:05 8:05 9:05 10:05 11:05 12:05 1:05 2:05 3:05
Riverdale 5:07 6:07 6:47 7:07 8:07 9:07 10:07 11:07 12:07 1:07 2:07 3:07
Kensington 5:12 6:12 6:52 7:12 8:12 9:12 9:22 10:12 11:12 11:22 12:12 1:12 1:22 2:12 3:12 3:22

111th St. (Pullman) 5:13 6:13 --- 7:13 8:13 --- 9:23 10:13 --- 11:23 12:13 --- 1:23 2:13 --- 3:23

107th St. f 5:14 f 6:14 --- f 7:14 f 8:14 --- f 9:24 f 10:14 --- f 11:24 f 12:14 --- f 1:24 f 2:14 --- f 3:24
103rd St. (Rosemoor)* --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- ---

95th St. f 5:17 f 6:17 --- f 7:17 f 8:17 --- f 9:27 f 10:17 --- f 11:27 f 12:17 --- f 1:27 f 2:17 --- f 3:27

91st St. f 5:19 f 6:19 --- f 7:19 f 8:19 --- f 9:29 f 10:19 --- f 11:29 f 12:19 --- f 1:29 f 2:19 --- f 3:29
87th St. (Woodruff)* --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- ---

83rd St. (Avalon Park) f 5:21 f 6:21 --- f 7:21 f 8:21 --- f 9:31 f 10:21 --- f 11:31 f 12:21 --- f 1:31 f 2:21 --- f 3:31

79th St. (Chatham) 5:22 6:22 --- 7:22 8:22 --- 9:32 10:22 --- 11:32 12:22 --- 1:32 2:22 --- 3:32

75th St. (Grand Crossing) f 5:24 f 6:24 --- f 7:24 f 8:24 --- f 9:34 f 10:24 --- f 11:34 f 12:24 --- f 1:34 f 2:24 --- f 3:34
63rd St. f 5:27 f 5:57 f 6:27 f7:01 f 7:27 f 7:57 f 8:27 f 8:57 f 9:22 f 9:37 f 9:57 f 10:27 f 10:57 f 11:22 f 11:37 f 11:57 f 12:27 f 12:57 f 1:22 f 1:37 f 1:57 f 2:27 f 2:57 f 3:22 f 3:37

59th St. (U. of Chicago) 5:28 5:58 6:28 7:02 7:28 7:58 8:28 8:58 9:23 9:38 9:58 10:28 10:58 11:23 11:38 11:58 12:28 12:58 1:23 1:38 1:58 2:28 2:58 3:23 3:38

55th - 56th - 57th St. 5:30 6:00 6:30 7:04 7:30 8:00 8:30 9:00 9:25 9:40 10:00 10:30 11:00 11:25 11:40 12:00 12:30 1:00 1:25 1:40 2:00 2:30 3:00 3:25 3:40
51st/53rd St. (Hyde Park) 5:32 6:02 6:32 7:06 7:32 8:02 8:32 9:02 9:27 9:42 10:02 10:32 11:02 11:27 11:42 12:02 12:32 1:02 1:27 1:42 2:02 2:32 3:02 3:27 3:42

47th St. (Kenwood) f 5:33 f 6:03 f 6:33 --- f 7:33 f 8:03 f 8:33 f 9:03 --- f 9:43 f 10:03 f 10:33 f 11:03 --- f 11:43 f 12:03 f 12:33 f 1:03 --- f 1:43 f 2:03 f 2:33 f 3:03 --- f 3:43

27th St. f 5:36 f 6:06 f 6:36 --- f 7:36 f 8:06 f 8:36 f 9:06 --- f 9:46 f 10:06 f 10:36 f 11:06 --- f 11:46 f 12:06 f 12:36 f 1:06 --- f 1:46 f 2:06 f 2:36 f 3:06 --- f 3:46

McCormick Place 5:37 6:07 6:37 --- 7:37 8:07 8:37 9:07 f9:33 9:47 10:07 10:37 11:07 f11:33 11:47 12:07 12:37 1:07 f1:33 1:47 2:07 2:37 3:07 f3:33 3:47

18th St. f 5:38 f 6:08 f 6:38 --- f 7:38 f 8:08 f 8:38 f 9:08 --- f 9:48 f 10:08 f 10:38 f 11:08 --- f 11:48 f 12:08 f 12:38 f 1:08 --- f 1:48 f 2:08 f 2:38 f 3:08 --- f 3:48

Museum Campus/11th St. 5:41 6:11 6:41 7:13 7:41 8:11 8:41 9:11 9:35 9:51 10:11 10:41 11:11 11:35 11:51 12:11 12:41 1:11 1:35 1:51 2:11 2:41 3:11 3:35 3:51

Van Buren St. 5:43 6:13 6:43 7:15 7:43 8:13 8:43 9:13 9:37 9:53 10:13 10:43 11:13 11:37 11:53 12:13 12:43 1:13 1:37 1:53 2:13 2:43 3:13 3:37 3:53

Millennium Station 5:49 6:16 6:49 7:21 7:49 8:16 8:49 9:16 9:43 9:56 10:16 10:49 11:16 11:43 11:56 12:16 12:49 1:16 1:43 1:56 2:16 2:49 3:16 3:43 3:56
1/10/2025

f - Flag Stop   Stops to discharge passengers on notice to conductor and to pick-up passengers on station platform visible to engineers.

T - Transfer   Transfer available to/from either express or local train at Kensington (115th St.).

  Highlighted trains will make extra flag stops at McCormick Place.

* Station is closed to accommodate station rehabilitation.  Please visit metra.com/stationclosures for more information.

WEEKEND INBOUND

PL
EA

SE
 R

EF
ER

 T
O

 T
H

E 
RE

G
U

LA
R 

SC
H

ED
U

LE
 F

O
R 

TR
A

IN
S 

A
FT

ER
 8

52
0



Metra Electric
Auto Show Schedule

The below weekend schedule is effective February 8 - February 17. 
Highlighted trains will make extra flag stops at McCormick Place for the Chicago Auto Show.

8301 101 801 803 8305 805 8307 807 8309 809 8311 811 8313 8513 813 8315 815 8317 8517 817 8319 819 8321 8521 821 8323 823 8325 8525 825 8327
Sat & 
Sun

Sat & 
Sun

Sat 
Only

Sat & 
Sun

Sat & 
Sun

Sat 
Only

Sat 
Only

Sat & 
Sun

Sat & 
Sun

Sat 
Only

Sat 
Only

Sat & 
Sun

Sat & 
Sun

Sat 
Only

Sat 
Only

Sat 
Only

Sat & 
Sun

Sat & 
Sun

Sat 
Only

Sat 
Only

Sat 
Only

Sat & 
Sun

Sat & 
Sun

Sat 
Only

Sat 
Only

Sat 
Only

Sat & 
Sun

Sat & 
Sun

Sat 
Only

Sat & 
Sun

Sat 
Only

a.m. a.m. a.m. a.m. a.m. a.m. a.m. a.m. a.m. a.m. a.m. a.m. a.m. a.m. a.m. a.m. p.m. p.m. p.m. p.m. p.m. p.m. p.m. p.m. p.m. p.m. p.m. p.m. p.m. p.m. p.m.
Millennium Station 4:40 4:50 5:10 6:10 6:40 7:10 7:40 8:10 8:40 9:10 9:40 10:10 10:40 11:00 11:20 11:40 12:10 12:40 1:00 1:20 1:40 2:10 2:40 3:00 3:20 3:40 4:10 4:40 5:00 5:20 5:40

Van Buren St. 4:42 4:52 5:12 6:12 6:42 7:12 7:42 8:12 8:42 9:12 9:42 10:12 10:42 11:02 11:22 11:42 12:12 12:42 1:02 1:22 1:42 2:12 2:42 3:02 3:22 3:42 4:12 4:42 5:02 5:22 5:42

Museum Campus/11th St. 4:45 4:55 5:15 6:15 6:45 7:15 7:45 8:15 8:45 9:15 9:45 10:15 10:45 11:05 11:25 11:45 12:15 12:45 1:05 1:25 1:45 2:15 2:45 3:05 3:25 3:45 4:15 4:45 5:05 5:25 5:45

18th St. f 4:46 f4:56 f 5:16 f 6:16 f 6:46 f 7:16 f 7:46 f 8:16 f 8:46 f 9:16 f 9:46 f 10:16 f 10:46 f 11:06 --- f 11:46 f 12:16 f 12:46 f 1:06 --- f 1:46 f 2:16 f 2:46 f 3:06 --- f 3:46 f 4:16 f 4:46 f 5:06 --- f 5:46

McCormick Place 4:47 4:57 5:17 6:17 6:47 7:17 7:47 8:17 8:47 9:17 9:47 10:17 10:47 11:07 f11:27 11:47 12:17 12:47 1:07 f1:27 1:47 2:17 2:47 3:07 f3:27 3:47 4:17 4:47 5:07 f5:27 5:47

27th St. f 4:48 f4:59 f 5:18 f 6:18 f 6:48 f 7:18 f 7:48 f 8:18 f 8:48 f 9:18 f 9:48 f 10:18 f 10:48 f 11:08 --- f 11:48 f 12:18 f 12:48 f 1:08 --- f 1:48 f 2:18 f 2:48 f 3:08 --- f 3:48 f 4:18 f 4:48 f 5:08 --- f 5:48

47th St. (Kenwood) f 4:51 f5:02 f 5:21 f 6:21 f 6:51 f 7:21 f 7:51 f 8:21 f 8:51 f 9:21 f 9:51 f 10:21 f 10:51 f 11:11 --- f 11:51 f 12:21 f 12:51 f 1:11 --- f 1:51 f 2:21 f 2:51 f 3:11 --- f 3:51 f 4:21 f 4:51 f 5:11 --- f 5:51

51st/53rd St. (Hyde Park) 4:53 5:04 5:23 6:23 6:53 7:23 7:53 8:23 8:53 9:23 9:53 10:23 10:53 11:13 11:33 11:53 12:23 12:53 1:13 1:33 1:53 2:23 2:53 3:13 3:33 3:53 4:23 4:53 5:13 5:33 5:53

55th - 56th - 57th St. 4:55 5:06 5:25 6:25 6:55 7:25 7:55 8:25 8:55 9:25 9:55 10:25 10:55 11:15 11:35 11:55 12:25 12:55 1:15 1:35 1:55 2:25 2:55 3:15 3:35 3:55 4:25 4:55 5:15 5:35 5:55

59th St. (U. of Chicago) 4:57 5:08 5:27 6:27 6:57 7:27 7:57 8:27 8:57 9:27 9:57 10:27 10:57 11:17 11:37 11:57 12:27 12:57 1:17 1:37 1:57 2:27 2:57 3:17 3:37 3:57 4:27 4:57 5:17 5:37 5:57

63rd St. f 4:58 f5:10 f 5:28 f 6:28 f 6:58 f 7:28 f 7:58 f 8:28 f 8:58 f 9:28 f 9:58 f 10:28 f 10:58 f 11:18 f 11:38 f 11:58 f 12:28 f 12:58 f 1:18 f 1:38 f 1:58 f 2:28 f 2:58 f 3:18 f 3:38 f 3:58 f 4:28 f 4:58 f 5:18 f 5:38 f 5:58

75th St. (Grand Crossing) f5:13 f 5:31 f 6:31 f 7:31 f 8:31 f 9:31 f 10:31 f 11:21 --- f 12:31 f 1:21 --- f 2:31 f 3:21 --- f 4:31 f 5:21 ---

79th St. (Chatham) 5:15 5:33 6:33 7:33 8:33 9:33 10:33 11:23 --- 12:33 1:23 --- 2:33 3:23 --- 4:33 5:23 ---

83rd St. (Avalon Park) f5:16 f 5:34 f 6:34 f 7:34 f 8:34 f 9:34 f 10:34 f 11:24 --- f 12:34 f 1:24 --- f 2:34 f 3:24 --- f 4:34 f 5:24 ---

87th St. (Woodruff)* --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- ---

91st St. f5:19 f 5:37 f 6:37 f 7:37 f 8:37 f 9:37 f 10:37 f 11:27 --- f 12:37 f 1:27 --- f 2:37 f 3:27 --- f 4:37 f 5:27 ---

95th St. f5:20 f 5:38 f 6:38 f 7:38 f 8:38 f 9:38 f 10:38 f 11:28 --- f 12:38 f 1:28 --- f 2:38 f 3:28 --- f 4:38 f 5:28 ---
103rd St. (Rosemoor)* --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- ---

107th St. f5:24 f 5:41 f 6:41 f 7:41 f 8:41 f 9:41 f 10:41 f 11:31 --- f 12:41 f 1:31 --- f 2:41 f 3:31 --- f 4:41 f 5:31 ---

111th St. (Pullman) 5:26 5:42 6:42 7:42 8:42 9:42 10:42 11:32 --- 12:42 1:32 --- 2:42 3:32 --- 4:42 5:32 ---

Kensington 5:28 5:44 6:44 7:44 8:44 9:44 10:44 11:34 11:48 12:44 1:34 1:48 2:44 3:34 3:48 4:44 5:34 5:48

Riverdale 5:32 5:49 6:49 7:49 8:49 9:49 10:49 11:53 12:49 1:53 2:49 3:53 4:49 5:53

Ivanhoe 5:34 5:51 6:51 7:51 8:51 9:51 10:51 11:55 12:51 1:55 2:51 3:55 4:51 5:55

147th St. 5:36 5:53 6:53 7:53 8:53 9:53 10:53 11:57 12:53 1:57 2:53 3:57 4:53 5:57

Harvey 5:38 5:55 6:55 7:55 8:55 9:55 10:55 11:59 12:55 1:59 2:55 3:59 4:55 5:59

Hazel Crest 5:41 5:58 6:58 7:58 8:58 9:58 10:58 12:02 12:58 2:02 2:58 4:02 4:58 6:02

Calumet 5:43 6:00 7:00 8:00 9:00 10:00 11:00 12:04 1:00 2:04 3:00 4:04 5:00 6:04

Homewood 5:45 6:02 7:02 8:02 9:02 10:02 11:02 12:06 1:02 2:06 3:02 4:06 5:02 6:06

Flossmoor 5:48 6:04 7:04 8:04 9:04 10:04 11:04 12:08 1:04 2:08 3:04 4:08 5:04 6:08

Olympia Fields 5:50 6:07 7:07 8:07 9:07 10:07 11:07 12:11 1:07 2:11 3:07 4:11 5:07 6:11

211th St. 5:52 6:09 7:09 8:09 9:09 10:09 11:09 12:13 1:09 2:13 3:09 4:13 5:09 6:13

Matteson 5:54 6:11 7:11 8:11 9:11 10:11 11:11 12:15 1:11 2:15 3:11 4:15 5:11 6:15

Richton Park 5:57 6:15 7:15 8:15 9:15 10:15 11:15 12:19 1:15 2:19 3:15 4:19 5:15 6:19

University Park 6:03 6:20 7:20 8:20 9:20 10:20 11:20 12:24 1:20 2:24 3:20 4:24 5:20 6:24

Stony Island 5:02 7:02 8:02 9:02 10:02 11:02 12:02 1:02 2:02 3:02 4:02 5:02 6:02

Bryn Mawr 5:04 7:04 8:04 9:04 10:04 11:04 12:04 1:04 2:04 3:04 4:04 5:04 6:04

South Shore 5:06 7:06 8:06 9:06 10:06 11:06 12:06 1:06 2:06 3:06 4:06 5:06 6:06

Windsor Park 5:08 7:08 8:08 9:08 10:08 11:08 12:08 1:08 2:08 3:08 4:08 5:08 6:08

Cheltenham (79th St.) 5:10 7:10 8:10 9:10 10:10 11:10 12:10 1:10 2:10 3:10 4:10 5:10 6:10

83rd St. 5:12 7:12 8:12 9:12 10:12 11:12 12:12 1:12 2:12 3:12 4:12 5:12 6:12

87th St. 5:14 7:14 8:14 9:14 10:14 11:14 12:14 1:14 2:14 3:14 4:14 5:14 6:14

South Chicago (93rd) 5:17 7:17 8:17 9:17 10:17 11:17 12:17 1:17 2:17 3:17 4:17 5:17 6:17

State St. 11:37 1:37 3:37 5:37

Stewart Ridge 11:39 1:39 3:39 5:39

West Pullman 11:41 1:41 3:41 5:41

Racine Ave. 11:42 1:42 3:42 5:42

Ashland Ave. 11:44 1:44 3:44 5:44

Burr Oak 11:46 1:46 3:46 5:46

Blue Island 11:48 1:48 3:48 5:48
1/10/2025

f - Flag Stop   Stops to discharge passengers on notice to conductor and to pick-up passengers on station platform visible to engineers.

T - Transfer
  Transfer available to/from either express or local train at Kensington (115th St.).

  Highlighted trains will make extra flag stops at McCormick Place.

* Station is closed to accommodate station rehabilitation.  Please visit metra.com/stationclosures for more information.

WEEKEND OUTBOUND

PL
EA

SE
 R

EF
ER

 T
O

 T
H

E 
RE

G
U

LA
R 

SC
H

ED
U

LE
 F

O
R 

TR
A

IN
S 

A
FT

ER
 8

32
7


